Grade 4S1950.

The positions of Superintendent of Distribution-Water, and Superintendent of Maintenance-Water, are

included in the above (86) license incentive program.

6. The aggregate annual license incentive pay for any person shall not exceed two thousand

three hundred ($2,300.00) dollan.

7. ?ny personnel covered by this bargaining unit who has an EIT Certificate (Engineer in

Training) will receiye a Stipend ofs600.00 per year.

8. Superintendent of Maintenance - WWTP etigible for $320 incentive for maintaining valid

CDL and $320 incentive for maintaining valid Hoisting License.